

# Request for

Ţ

DEP14121

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

**\*709063722 01** 304-332-5522 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 365

CHARLTON HEIGHTS WV 25040

06/14/ BID OPENING DATE:		07/12/	2007	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	001000100001001100010001000	חדם	OPENTING TIME	O1.ZODM
LINE	QUAN		UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUI		OPENING TIME UNIT PRICE	01:30PM AMOUNT
0001	RECLAM	1	JB REST		962-73 On of Lan	D & OTH	ER PROPERTIES	
	THE WV IS SOL CONTRA RECLAM THE "T WV (MI A MAND	DEPAR ICITIN CT TO ATION WIN BR NGO CO	TMENT G BID PROVI OF 8 ANCH .).	OF S FRO DE AL ACRE PORTA TE PR	ENVIRONM M QUALIFI L LABOR A ABANDONED L" PROJEC EBID CONF	ENTAL ED CONT ND MATE MINE P T, LOCA ERENCE	FOR THE AGENCY PROTECTION, RACTORS FOR A RIALS FOR THE ROJECT KNOWN AS TED NEAR MYRTLI	S .
	CONFERDIRECT SOUTH APPROX LINE TOFROM W TUG FO	ENCE W IONS T APPROX IMATEL O THE ILLIAM RK AT ES FRO	ILL R O PRE IMATE Y 2.6 MOUTH SON: WILLI	ESULT BID: LY 8. MILE OF T TAKE AMSON	IN BID D FROM LO MILES F S FROM TH WIN BRANC U.S. ROUT APPROXIM	ISQUALI GAN: TA ROM LOG E MINGO H IN MI E 119 N ATELY 1	D THE PREBID FICATION.  KE U.S. ROUTE AN EXIT, OR LOGAN COUNTY NGO COUNTY.  ORTH FROM THE MILES (OR UTH OF TWIN	RECEIVED 2501 AUS -7 A II: 14
	PLANS A OFFICE PH.304	AND SP AML&R -926-0 PAYMEN	ECIFI , 601 485 UI	CATIO 57TH PON P I BE I	ST., SE, AYMENT OF MADE BY C ED.	OBTAIN CHARLE: \$20.00 HECK OR	ED FROM WVDEP, STON, WV 25304 NON-REFUNDABLE MONEY ORDER.	PURCHASING DIVISION STATE OF WV
SIGNATURE	XX	$\lambda \lambda$	$\lambda$	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	TELEPHONE	ID/	<sup>™</sup> 8-6-07
TILE PRESIDE	THIS		, 55	o¬:	54491		ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



# **Request for**

RFQ NUMBER DEP14121

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

**\*709063722 01** 304-332-5522 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 365

CHARLTON HEIGHTS WV 25040

DATE PRINTED	TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
06/14/2007			The state of the s		
BID OPENING DATE:	07/12/2	2007	BID	OPENING TIME 0	L:30PM
LINE	YTITNAUC	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ЕХН	BIT 5		,		
WITH IS R EXEC	IN 365 C ECEIVED.	ALENDAR DA UNLESS O	IS CONTRACT IS T YS AFTER THE NOT THERWISE SPECIFI R WILL BE CONSID	ICE TO PROCEED ED, THE FULLY	- 1 00000000000000000000000000000000000
RIGH NOTI SUPF	T TO CANC CE TO THE LIED ARE THE SPEC	CEL THIS C VENDOR I OF AN INF	ECTOR OF PURCHAS ONTRACT IMMEDIATE F THE MATERIALS OF ERIOR QUALITY OR S OF THE THE BID	ELY UPON WRITTEN OR WORKMANSHIP DO NOT CONFORM	
THE RATE	HIGHER OF S AS EST	THE U.S. ABLISHED F	CTOR OR SUBCONTR DEPARTMENT OF L OR MINGO COUNTY, 21-5A, ET,SEQ.	ABOR MINIMUM WAG	
INTE REQU OR I PERT	REST FOR IRED BY S N ANY AME AINING TO	PAYMENTS STATE LAW) ERICAN INS ) THIS CON	RENCES MADE TO AP DUE (EXCEPT FOR / CONTAINED IN TH TITUTE OF ARCHITE TRACT ARE HEREBY	ANY INTEREST IS CONTRACT ECTS DOCUMENTS DELETED.	
A CE	RTIFICATE	FROM WOR	VENDOR IS REQUINERS! COMPENSATION  ED BELOW WILL BE	ON IF SUCCESSFUL.	
(XX) OF C	OMMERCIAL	CE: SUCCES GENERAL	SFUL VENDOR SHALL LIABILITY INSURAN UNLESS OTHERWISE	ICE PRIOR TO	
SIGNATURE		SEE REV	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONI		
			IELEPHUNE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN	N	-	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

S H

þ

RFQ NUMBER
DEP14121

PAGE

3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

V E N D O R

\*709063722 01 304-332-5522 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 365

CHARLTON HEIGHTS WV 25040

DATE PRIN		JEH	IMS OF SAL	E	SHIPV	'JA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
06/14/									
BID OPENING DATE:		07/12/	2007			BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	VTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUM	/BER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
		200000000000000000000000000000000000000		NO.					
<u> </u>									
ļ						AMOUNT	OF INSURANCE		
	COVERA	GE REQ	UIRED	IS \$	250,000.				
	1								
ļ	1	1	:	,			FUL VENDOR SH		
}							ISK INSURANCE		
	AN AMO	UNT EQ	UAL T	0 100	% OF THE	AMOUNT	OF THE CONTRA	CT.	
	}		}						
	1						TOTAL AMOUNT		
	1						IRGINIA, SHALL		·
							THE SUCCESS		
							E BOND AND LA		
							F THE CONTRAC		
							CERTIFIED CH		
į į							FURNISHED BY		
	1						O BUSINESS IN		
•	1						REDIT SUBMITT		
				1 .			ATERIAL BOND		
	1				OJECTS UN				
							IN LIEU OF TH		
	5% RID	ROND,	PERF	URMAN	CE ROND,	OK LABO	R/MATERIAL BO	י טא.	
	( ) M	ATNITEN	ANCE	PONDA	A THO (	O) VEAD	MAINTENANCE		
	ł						BE A REQUIREM	CNT	Annual in the second se
	OF THE					N MILL	DE A KEWOIKEN	□ 14 1	
				1		×××××××	*************	××××	
	EXHIBI		^^^^	^^^^	****	^^^^		^ ^ ^ ^	
	EXHIDI	' ''							
	AMI CO	NTRACT	OR TN	FORMA	TION FORM	OMR #1	029-0119	J	
	Į.						HED. YOU MUS	т	
							AN AVS DATA	•	
							TY AS AN AML	ļ	
	CONTRA						ER 30 CFR 874	.16.	
	l			Ç	-		ATTACHED TO T		
	l			3		,	AVS OFFICE AT		
	l			t t	S.OSMRE.G				
OGNINTING				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE		ADITIONS	Inar-	
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE		FE	IN				ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

DEP14121

4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**\*709063722 01** 304-332-5522 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 365

CHARLTON HEIGHTS WV 25040

DATÉ PRIN	ITED	TER	MS OF SAL	Ε	SHI.	⊃ VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
06/14/	/2007								
BID OPENING DATE		07/12/	2007			RID	OPENING TIM	F 01	L:30PM
				CAT.					
LINE	QUAN	4111Y	UOP	NÖ.	I I EM N	UMBER	UNITPRIC		AMOUNT
						grayoniya asan asan anan aran san san s		<u> </u>	
	*****	*****	* * * * <del>*</del>	****	*****	****	*******	****	€
						•			
			CO	NTRAC	TORS LIC	ENSE			
		Î							
	WEST V	IRGINI	A STA	TE CO	DF 21-11	-2 REQUI	RES THAT AL	ı	
							G WORK IN T		
	1						INIA CONTRA		
							THE CONTRAC		
	1	\$							
	1						RS LICENSE		1
	1						IVISION OF	•	İ
						OOM 319,	CHARLESTON	, WV	
	25305	OR PHO	NE 30	4-558	-7890.				
	WEST V	IRGINI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-11	-11 REQU	IRES ANY		
	PROSPE	CTIVE	BIDDE	R TO	INCLUDE	THE CONT	RACTORS LIC	ENSE	
	NUMBER	3					ow corp. Inc		
	BIDDER			1			r Construction	<b>78</b>	
				_ `			Box 365		
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME.			S' attack	s WV .2504 <b>0</b>		
	CONTRA	CIOKS	anii.	••••	• • • • • • • •	ASSESSION 1-14	WYY	• • • • • •	
	CONTRA	CTORE	TOEN	SE #.	الما	Y.0.37.3	5.3		
	CONTRA	CIUKS	LICEN	SE # 1		2.4.4.4	7.7	• • • • •	
	THE OIL					DE 0// TD = D		_	
	i						TO FURNISH		1
	}	1		*		NSE PRIO	R TO ISSUAN	CE OF	
	A PURCI	HASE O	RDER/	CONTR	ACT.				
			ĺ						
				APP	LICABLE	LAW			
	1	ŀ		1	•				
	THE WES	ST VIR	AINIE	STAT	E CODE,	PURCHASI	NG DIVISION	RULE	
							ICY STATEME		
							EQUEST FOR	-	
							VISION IS T	HE	
						PROCUREM			
							<b>·</b>		положения положе
	ANY THE	ТАМЯП	ION P	ארז או	ED IN CP	FCTETCAT	ION MANUALS	. NP	
	, 4111	JANA I	· · · · /			LOI! ICA	ION HANDALS	, UI	
				SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CON	IDITIONS		
SIGNATURE			$\lambda\lambda$			TELEPHONE	12.2 CC	DATE	6-1 67
TITLE	<u> </u>	FEI	<u> </u>			<b>→ 204.</b>	<u> </u>		8-6-67
PRESION	المالا		<u> </u>	10-	54491		ADDRESS	CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



### Request for Quotation

PAGE 5

DEP14121

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

**\*709063722 01** 304-332-5522 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 365

CHARLTON HEIGHTS WV 25040

DATEPHIN	IED		(MS OF SAI		SHIP	/IA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
06/14/									
BID OPENING DATE:	TE: 07/12/2007					BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUI	VIBER .	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
				NO.					
	ANY OT	HER SO	URCE,	VERB	AL OR WRI	TTEN, W	HICH CONTRAD	ICTS	
							M THE SOURCE		
							ID AND OF NO		
	EFFECT								
		•		}					
	(1) NO	TICE T	n ppn	CEED.					
	(1) 110					ECTETED	HEREIN IS TO	ם פר	İ
	COMBLE						ER THE OFFICE		
							EVENT THAT		
	PRE-LU	NSIKUL	ITON	CUNFE	RENCE 15	KEUUIKE	D, THE NOTICE	: IU	
						AIE ESI	ABLISHED IN	THE	
	PRE-CO	NSTRUC	TION	CONFE	RENCE.				
				,					
	(2) GU		ì	1 1	TENANCE:				
	į						IP AFFECTED 1		
							ANTEE ESTABL:		
							N THE ABSENCE	E OF	
	A TRAD	E GUAR	ANTEE	CUST	OM OR A S	PECIAL	GUARANTEE		
	PROVIS	ION, T	HE WO	RK, B	OTH AS TO	THE MA	TERIALS AND		
	WORKMAI	NSHIP,	SHAL	L UPO	N ACCEPTA	NCE OF	FINAL PAYMENT	ГВҮ	
	THE CO	NTRACT	OR BE	CONS	IDERED GU	ARANTEE	D BY THE		And Advanced in the Control of the C
							OF THE ACCEPT	TANCE	
							ANCE NOR THE		
					LIEVE THE			ļ	
							Y MATERIALS,	VND	
							NTEE PERIOD S		•
							RACTOR UPON	DIALL	
	WRITTE			L LAI	LNSE OF T	IIL CONT	RACIOR OFUN		
	MKTIIEI			NC TH	- ONE VEA	D CHADA	NTCC DEDIAD	T.1.5	1
	CONTRA	(B)					NTEE PERIOD, THE CONDITION		
									*
							OF THE WORK.		
							WORKMANSHIP (		
							ELOPS DURING		1
•		i i		SHALL	RE COKKE	CTED BY	THE CONTRACT	OR	
ĺ	AT ITS		1						
		(0)	THE	ONE - Y	EAR GUARA	NTEE PE	RIOD SHALL NO	IT B	
			0000000000000000	ಿಂದರಾಗು	Eget eine ran w	DMC AND CON	INITIONIC		
SIGNATURE				occ mev	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	HMS AND CON TELEPHONE	IUI IIUNO	DATE	
		٠.,	4			I EEEI I I VINE		DA1E	
TITLE		FE	IN				ADDRESS CH	ANGES:	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
									(14:15 454)



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

þ

DEP14121

PAGE

6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709063722 01 304-332-5522 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 365

CHARLTON HEIGHTS WV 25040

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 06/14/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 07/12/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY UOP LINE ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING. WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED B CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL (4)VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION (B) PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "TWIN BRANCH PORTAL" PROJECT.SAID PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 21 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY SUMMIT ENGINEERING, INC. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN THE APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



# Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP14121 PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

DOG

**\*709063722 01** 304-332-5522 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 365

CHARLTON HEIGHTS WV 25040 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. **FREIGHT TERMS** 06/14/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 07/12/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. (7) APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTICY PRIOTECTION, THIS CONTRAICT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 9/98 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW. NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for

SH-P

RFQ NUMBER DEP14121

8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709063722 01 304-332-5522 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 365

CHARLTON HEIGHTS WV 25040

DATE PRINT	red	TERMS OF	SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
06/14/	2007					
BID OPENING DATE:		07/12/200	7	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	OU YTITY	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				-		
		FOUTDMEN	IT OD	THE CHORLY OF AN	D MATERIALO FOR	
		-	1.	THE SUPPLY OF AN PURSUANT TO A C		I
				VIRGINIA FOR WHI		
				R AFTER JUNE 6,		
		30210111	. D C	ALTER JUNE 0,	2001.	
1	В.	"STEEL F	RODUCT	S" MEANS PRODUCT	S ROLLED, FORME	D
				EXTRUDED, FORGE		
		FABRICAT	ED OR	OTHERWISE SIMILA	RLY PROCESSED,	OR
				COMBINATION OF		
				S, FROM STEEL MA		
				OXYGEN, ELECTRIC		
<u> </u>		BESSEMER	OR OT	HER STEEL MAKING	PROCESS.	
	c.	BUNTTED	CTATES	MEANS THE UNIT	ED STATES OF	
***************************************	C.			CLUDES ALL TERRI		A 1
				BJECT TO THE JUR		
		UNITED S	-		1031011011 07 711	_
						•
	2. TH	E DIRECTOR	OF TH	E PURCHASING DEP	ARTMENT MAY, IN	
			1	THE USE OF FORE	IGN STEEL	
1	PR	ODUCTS IF:				
	Α.	THE COST	EOD E	ACH CONTRACT ITE	M HEED DOES NOT	O Visit
	А.			TH OF ONE PERCEN		
		1		COST OR TWO THO		ļ
·				S (\$2,500.00), W		
				HE PURPOSES OF T		E   ·
and the second s				LUE OF THE STEEL	PRODUCT AS	
		DELIVERE	D TO T	HE PROJECT OR,		
	-	THE DIDE	OTOD O	THE DUDOUAGENO	DIVICION	760
	В.			F THE PURCHASING T SPECIFIED STEE		
				N THE UNITED STA		uт
				HERWISE ARE NOT		•
		-		EET CONTRACT REQ		
		}				
			QEE DE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	DITIONS	
SIGNATURE			- VED DE	TELEPHONE	DAT	E
TITLE		FEIN	<del></del>		1	
11142		FERN			ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DEP14121

9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**\*709063722 01** 304-332-5522 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 365

CHARLTON HEIGHTS WV 25040

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE T CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED. TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B. 06/14/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 07/12/2007 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION 3. OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET.,SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINU GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS TO BE UNREASONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE %30 OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

**\*709063722 01** 

PO BOX 365

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

CHARLTON HEIGHTS WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

DEP14121

PAGE

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-332-5522 RP INC WV 25040

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTE	D	TER	MS OF SAL	£	SHIP	θÅ	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
06/14/2	007							
ENING DATE:		7/12/	2007			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINÉ	QUANT	ITY	POU	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	/BER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
P D A T O R A	ROVISI ETERMI LUMINU HAN TH FFICE EDUCTI LL VEN	ONS, NES TI M, GL, E LOWI MAY R ON IN DORS	THE S HAT T ASS O EST B EQUES THE	PENDI HERE R STE ID FO T, IN LOWES INDIC	NG OFFICE EXISTS A EL THAT I R DOMESTI WRITING, T BID FOR	R OF TH BID FOR S REASO C PRODU A REEV SUCH D EIR BID	NDER THE ABOVE E SPENDING UNI LIKE FOREIGN NABLE AND LOWE CTS, THE SPEND ALUATION AND OMESTIC PRODUC IF THEY ARE TEEL.	T R ING
E	EV. 3/ XHIBIT OTICE ROJECT	9 FOR IS	1	CE &	ACKNOWLED	GEMENT	OF CONSTRUCTIO	N
1	O ABID	E BY	THE F	OLLOW	ING SCHED	ULE IN	HALL BE REQUIR ISSUING AGENCIES:	ED
A A P	ND A L ND SPE ND LIS URCHAS END A	IST OF CIFICA T SHAL ING DI COPY (	ATIONS L BE VISIONS TH	PART S FOR FORW ON. E ADD	IES THAT THE PROJ ARDED TO THE ARCHI	HAVE PR ECT. T THE BUY TECT/EN	ARE THE ADDEND OCURED DRAWING HE ADDENDUM AN ER IN THE STAT GINEER SHALL A TE AGENCY FOR	S D E
11 01 B1	NTERES PENING	TED PA DATE. ITHIN	ARTIE: AN FOUR	S AND Y ADD	ENDUM SHO	SSARY, ULD BE	TO ALL EXTEND THE BID RECEIVED BY TH TO THE BID	
				SEE REV	/ERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CON	I VDITIONS	
RE						TELEPHONE	ol.	ATE



Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP14121

11

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

**\*709063722 01** 304-332-5522 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 365

CHARLTON HEIGHTS WV 25040

DATEPHIN	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		INS OF SAL	- <b>1</b> = (100 000 000)	SHII	via	F.O.B.		FREIGHT LERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		07/12/	2007			DID	ODENING TIME		. 7.0 D.W
		07/12/		CAT			OPENING TIME	<u> </u>	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM N	JMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	(3) A	LL ADD	ENDA	SHOUL	D BE FOR	MALLY AC	KNOWLEDGED BY	ALL	
ī	[						CHASING DIVIS		
	AND TH	E STAT	E AUD	ITOR'	S OFFICE	. THE S	AME RULES AND		
	1						BIDDING DOCUM	IENT	
					ADDENDU				
	1						IS ISSUED FOR	TH	
!		URPOSE	OF C	HANGI	NG A BID	OPENING	TIME AND/OR		
	DATE.								; 1
	REV. 1	1/96							
		1,,0							
	EXHIBI	T 10					•		
								Ì	
					REQU	ISITION	NO.:DEP14	121	
		ŀ							
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT				
	, ucne	DV ACK	NOULE	DCE D	FOEIDT O	E TUE E0	LIQUENC CUECKE		
							LLOWING CHECKE Y REVISIONS TO		
					SPECIFI			14 1	
	. Roi oo	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	0, 201, 1	OA 1 1 0 11 7			
	ADDEND	UM NO.	's:						
				ļ				1	
	NO. 1		• •					İ	
	NO. 2		• •	,				ŀ	
	NO 7					}			
,	NO. 3	• • • • • •	• •	ļ					
	NO. 4								
		• • • • • •	•						
	NO. 5								
14494									
							HE RECEIPT OF	THE	
	ADDEND	UM(S)	MAY B	E CAU	SE FOR RI	EJECTION	OF BIDS.		}
				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR	 TERMS AND CON	DITIONS		
SIGNATURE	$\langle \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \$	X	$\lambda$					DATE	5-/-47
		FEI	N		1.1	1202.3			B-6-07
0.630XF	トてい	r	<u> 55</u>	<u>-675</u>	54491		ADDRESS CHAI	NGES I	O BE NOTED ABOVE



### Request for Quotation

REGNUMBER DEP14121

PAGE 12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709063722 01 304-332-5522 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 365

CHARLTON HEIGHTS WV 25040

06/14/		len.	MS OF SAL	.l⊏	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B		FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	······	07/12/	2007			BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT, NO.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
					•••	SI	GNATURE	• • • •	
				マルシブ	rerey Ar	• • • • • • •	LP INC Aba	Pier	FREN CONST.
					• • • • •	-جا- <i>جې.</i> DA		• • • •	
	REV. 1	1/96							
	de l'annument de			NOT	ICE				
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED	T0:			
	P B 2	URCHAS UILDIN 019 WA	ING D G 15 Shing	IVISI TON S	INISTRATI ON TREET, EA 5305-0130	ST			
		VELOPE			THIS INF D MAY NOT		N ON THE FACT	E OF	
	OLMLLD	מום							
	BUYER:			С	B-23	n nymetra na			
	RFQ. N	).:		ם	EP14121			1	- 19 PM
SIGNATURE	1 1		11	SEE RE	/ERSE SIDE FOR T	TELEPHONE		IDATE	
TITLE ,	$\mathcal{L} \subset \mathcal{L}$	(FEII			- 1.1	304·	<u> </u>		8-6-07
7722510	71150		5	<u>5-0</u> -	154491		ADDRESS CI	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



# Request for Quotation

**DEP14121** 

13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

\*709063722 01 304-332-5522 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 365

CHARLTON HEIGHTS WV 25040

06/14/	0.000.000000000000000	TEF	IMS OF SAI	E	SHIP	VIA	F.O	D.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
OPENING DATE:		07/12/	2007			BID	OPENING	TIME C	] ]]:30PM
LINE		NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU			PRICE	AMOUNT
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:	0	7/12/2007	7			
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:	1	:30 PM				
					UMBER IN NG YOUR E		IS NECE	SSARY	
	-				304-3	<b>さて・</b> 5	<u>575</u> _		
	CONTAC	T PERS	<b>\</b>		PRINT CL				
	-		735	<u></u>	~1,00	115 CT			
							3		
	~~~~	THIC	TC T	N	D OF DEO	DED14	121 222	VV TOTAL	10101 317
	****	1112	12 1	DE EN	D OF RFQ	DEP14	121 ***	** IUIAL	: <u>662,317</u>
		-		ļ					
an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis and an analysis an									
ATURE	$\mathcal{N}$	$\mathcal{L}$	$\forall$	SEE REV	EASE SIDE FOR T		iditions 532-557	DATE	8-6-07
PRIES O	RUT	FE	<b>5</b>	5-0	75440		1		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 01/31/2010

### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information ERN ARROW CORP. INC.	
Contractor Name:  Address:  Chariton His WV 25040  Chariton His WV 25040	91
City: State: Zip Code: Phone: 304-33L	5
Fax No.: 304-332-5525 E-mail address: eastern acrow @ hotmail.	**
Part B: Legal Structure	
( ) Corporation ( ) Sole Proprietorship ( ) Partnership ( ) LLC ( ) Other (please specify)	
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.	
I, And Wardell, have the express authority to certify that:  (print name)  (print name)	
Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.	
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.	,
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.	
8-6-07 MARSIORN	<u> 72</u>
Date Signature Title	

#### **IMPORTANT!**

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from <a href="https://www.avs.osmre.gov">www.avs.osmre.gov</a> on the Internet.

Organizational Family Tree (OFT) Page:

(141829) EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

End Pct. Hold Begin Entity Desc Code Date Own. Code ID Name Date 139824 WARDWELL, ANN PRS 17-Feb-1994 139824 WARDWELL, ANN 139825 WARDWELL, MICHAEL 17-Feb-1994 33% SH V₽ 17-Feb-1994 SH 139825 WARDWELL, MICHAEL 17-Feb-1994 348 139826 WARDWELL, JAY R SEC 1-Jun-1996 139826 WARDWELL, JAY R TRS 1-Jun-1996 139826 WARDWELL, JAY R 33% SH 1-Jun-1996 141837 WARDWELL, J R. 141837 WARDWELL, J R. DIR 1-Jun-1996 31-Jul-2000 1-Jun-1996 31-Jul-2000 SH 28%

TOTAL P.02

### RFQ# DEP14121

### **Contractor's Bid Sheet**

Vendor's Name:		

ITEM	OLIANITITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
4.0	J.,,,,,	Adabilization and Depositionalism (Limited to 400), of Total Did		\$
1.0	Lump Sum	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)		<u>~</u>
2.0	Lump Sum	Construction Layout Stakes (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)		\$
3.0	Lump Sum	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)		\$
4.0	Lump Sum	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)		\$
5.0	6,500	Sediment Control Barrier (Per Linear Foot)	····	\$
6.0	Lump Sum	Structure Demolition		\$
7.1	11.0	Revegetation (Per Plan View Acre)		\$
7.2	1,700	Erosion Control Matting (Per Plan View Square Yard)		\$
8.1a	770	Grass Lined Ditches (Per Linear Foot)	<u> </u>	\$
8.1b	620	Rock Rip-rap Lined Ditches (Per Linear Foot)		\$
8.1c	450	Fabriform Lined Ditches (Per Linear Foot)		\$
8.1d	720	Rock Rip-Rap V-Diversions (Per Linear Foot)		\$
8.1e	590	Rock Rip-Rap Trapezoidal Diversions (Per Linear Foot)		\$
8.2	580	Stream Bank Protection (Per Linear Foot)		\$
8.3	1	Temporary Stream Crossing (Per Fach)		\$
8.4	2,000	Subsurface Drains (Per Linear Foot)		\$
9.1	Lump Sum	Right-of-Way Fence		\$
9.2	79,000	Unclassified Excavation (Per Excavated Cubic Yard)	,	\$
10.0	8.0	Soil Coyer & Regrade (Per Plan View Acre)		\$
11.0	3	Vertigal Shaft Seal (Per Each)		\$
12.0	1	Bat Gate Installation (Per Each)		\$
14.0	800	Road Surfacing (Per Ton)		\$
9.1				
	/			
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
		TOTAL		\$

## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

### **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

**EXCEPTION:** The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

**CONFIDENTIALITY:** The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit **www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy** for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: TEASTIER	WOSTSTA L	450	IMC	990	P. OWELER	CONSTRUCTION
Authorized Signature:		$\frac{1}{2}$	<u> </u>	Date	e: <i>8-</i> -	6-07

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 04/15/07)



# Request for

DEP14121

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR BODNE

\*709063722 01 304-332-5522 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 365

CHARLTON HEIGHTS WV 25040

DATE PRINT		TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIPA	/IA	F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
07/03/	E E		<del></del>			T. T.Y.			- 2 (VT)M
BID OPENING DATE:	<u>  </u>	07/26/	2007			BID	OPENING TIME	O T	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUI	WBER.	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	****	****	****	* ADI	ENDUM NO.	1 ****	*****	****	
						·		Ì	
	1 .						D DATE WHILE		·
	1				BRANCH PC		UIREMENTS ARI	·	
	TCEOOLV	LD I OI			Didn't i	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
	ADDEND	ON MU	2 WI	LL BE	ISSUED U	JPON COM	PLETION OF TH	IE	
	ITEMS	NOTED	ABOVE	}.					
	אר חדם	תוד דכ	יטייטיט וויטייטיטיט	מ מפתו	'DOM 07/13	/07 TO	07/26/07. BI	- I	
					:30 PM.	3/0/10	07/28/07. B.		
	01 22(22)					4			
	*****	*****	****	** NG	OTHER CH	HANGES *	*****	****	•
								İ	
							4		
								value v	
								ĺ	
						•			
0001			JВ	į	962-73				
0001		1		Ì	702 73				
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	'ORATI	ON OF LAN	ID & OTH	ER PROPERTIES	3	
									•
								,	
								-	
				-					
		Ì		ļ					
				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	l NDITIONS		
SIGNATURE	$\chi \chi$		$\sum$				33 <b>८</b> - 5522	DATE	8-6-07
TITLE		JFE	IN	6 <b>~</b> F		307		ANGES T	O BE NOTED ABOVE
PRIZS: I		JUDING :			54491	ADDDESS	IN SPACE ABOVE L		



\*709063722 01

PO BOX 365

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

CHARLTON HEIGHTS WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-332-5522

25040

# Request for

DEP14121

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 07/20/2007 <del>08/07/2007</del> OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ADDENDUM ISSUED TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEET AND THE REVISED BID SCHEDULE FOR THE TWIN BRANCH PORTAL RECLAMATION PROJECT. AS A RESULT OF THE PRE-BID MEETING, THERE IS NO PROBLEM WITH OBTAINING ACCESS TO THE SITE FROM US ROUTE 119. THE CONTRACTOR WILL HAVE TO OBTAIN AN ACCESS PERMIT FROM THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS. THE FOLLOWING DRAWINGS HAVE BEEN REVISED BY THE ENGIN-EER AND WILL BE DISTRIBUTED BY THE AGENCY TO ALL CON-TRACTORS WHO ORIGINALLY PAID FOR A SET OF PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS: DRAWING NUMBERS 7 OF \$1, 20 OF 21, AND PLEASE CALL 304.926.0485 AND REFERENCE THE RFO# DEP14121 TO VERIFY YOUR REVISED DRAWINGS HAVE BEE FORWARDED. BID DATE AND OPENING TIME HAVE BEEN EXTENDED FROM 07/26/07 TO 08/07/07 AT 1:30 PM. \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* NO OTHER CHANGES \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* 662,312 ノAToT EE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 332-5522 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0754491 うええいロスルト

# MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE

### RECEIVED PRINT LEGIBLY

2007 JUN 27 AM 7: 48

332 5525

HEAUGUARTERS 2007 JUN 27 A 8: 30 Bid Date: 7/12/07 :<u>DEP 14121</u> Project: Twin Branch Portal Pre-Bid Date: 6/21/07 SPÉNCER : DAVIDH. BOWMAN Name Company: Company: GREEN MOUNTAIN CO. Address: H.C. 74. Box 201 Address: 511 50th STEDTT STRANGE CREEK WU Charleson WU 25063 25303 Phone #: <u> 304-364-8626</u> Phone# : 304-925-0253 Fax # : -364 - 8376 304-925-9230 Fax # Email : RHS20 Hughes Net Email Jody May e Ao1. Com Name : Jim Canterbury Name Company: Company: <u>Summit Engineering</u> Address: 400 Allen Drive, Suite 100 Address: Charleston W 25303 Phone #: Phone#: 304-342-1372 Fax # Fax # 304-342-1379 Email canterbury@summit-eng.com Name : Doug Vincent DENCER C WOODDELL Name Company: Breakaway Inc. Company: Cowgir Up Inc. Address: 1075 old Tumpike Rd Address: Po Box 243 Sutton, WY 26601 Sumpson WVa 26435 Phone #: 765-5317 304 739 4397 Phone# : Fax # : 765-5389 Fax # 304 739 4397 Email Email Name : Eastern Arrow Corp Name Company: Sa E Cleans Company: Be 365 Address: L.O. Box 277 VARNEY Address: Charlton HTS W.V. 25696 25040 Phone #: 606-237-1200 Phone#: 332 5522 Fax # : 606-237- 1202 Fax #

Email

Email

3.

# MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

### PRINT LEGIBLY

RFQ # : <u>DEP 14121</u>	Bid Date: 2/12/07
Project: Twin Branch Portal	Pre-Bid Date: 6/2/07
Name : Kevin Bradford	Name : Robert BARNES
Company: Pineville Paving + Exount	Company: Barnes EXC. Inc.
Address: P.O. Box 1390	Address: P.o. Box 13384
Pineville WV 24874	Sissonville WV28360
Phone #: 304-732-8303	Phone# : 304 984-1725
Fax # : 304-732-7855	Fax # : 304 984-0074
Email: KOBPPI @ AOL CON	Email:
Name : Gary Long	Name : (SEORGE FRESHOUR
Company: McCourt & Son Coust.	- Company: EAGLE EXCAVATION IN
Address: 2790 Centralia Rd	Address: P.O BOX 218
Sutton WV 26601	KENNA WV 25249
Phone #: 304 765-5288	Phone# : 304 372 -4378
Fax # : 364 765- 5293	Fax # : 304 372 - 4378
Email :	Email: $\frac{(209)}{NONE}$
Name : AARON TAYLOR	
Company: Bulldog Excavating	Name : Kandy Camerter
Address: LENDRE WV	Company: Corporter Reclaration Address: Po by 13015
Box 58	
Micaigatuck, WV 2568	Sissonville, uv 5 25360
Phone #: (304) 475-3400	Phone# : 304-984-1115
Fax # : (604) 475 3900	Fax # : 984-2770
Email : <u>BULL DOG EXCAVATING @</u> HOT MAIL . COM	Email :
Name : MARK Colebrare	Name :
Company: Affalach and fairle + Alc.	Company:
Address: P.o. Box 457	Address:
Levare, WV 25676	
Phone #: 304-475-41832	Phone#:
Fax # : 304-475-2389	Fax # :
Email:	Email :

# RFQ# DEP14121 Twin Branch Portal Reclamation Project

Addendum #2 Revised Bid Date: 08/07/2007

### **Revised Bid Sheet**

Vendor's Name EASTERN ARROW CORP THE. GONER CONST.

NO.	QUANTITY	UNITS	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
70 70 70 70 5	***************************************				
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	66.000 T	<u>دد, ٥٥٥ </u>
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout Stakes (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	33 000	33, 990
3.0	1	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	_000_T	7,000
4.0	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	(do 000-	66,000
5.0	6,500	LF	Sediment Control Barrier	0 50	37.50
6.0	1	LS	Structure Demolition	50000	50,000
7.1	11.0	AC	Revegetation (Per Plan View Acre)	1500	16500
7.2	1,700	SY	Erosion Control Matting (Per Plan View Square Yard)	4-	<i>-</i> యక్రె
8.1a	770	LF	Grass Lined Ditches	5	3850
8.1b	620	LF	Rock Rip-rap Lined Ditches	マハー	05051
8.1c	450	LF	Fabriform Lined Ditches	778	39150
8.1d	720	LF	Rock Rip-Rap V-Diversions	7.3	16560
8.1e	590	LF	Rock Rip-Rap Trapezoidal Diversions	44-	25,960
8.2	135	LF	Stream Bank Protection	116-	15660
8.3	1	EA	Temporary Stream Crossing	5000	5000
8.4	2,000	LF	Subsurface Drains	12-	24000
9.1	1	LS	Right-of-Way Fence	10,000	10000
9.2	79,000	CYD	Unclassified Excavation	0.50	39 550
10.0	8.0	AC	Soil Cover & Regrade	3000	24,000
11.0	3	EA	Vertical Shaft Seal	51354	154062
12.0	1	EA	Bat Gate Installation	20,005	20,000
14.0	800	TN	Road Surfacing	35	~ coo, 85
chygur, 2012	ección so establica		TOTAL		HARAF ENGLANDS BEREIT

Agency_	DEP	
REQ.P.Of	DEP14121	

### **BID BOND**

	of <u>PO Box 5001 We</u> with its principal Virginia, as Obligee, in the	strield Center Ohio, 44251 a c al office in the City of <u>Westfield C</u> e penal sum of <u>5% of bid amoun</u>	, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of				
of West	of <u>PO Box 5001 We</u> with its principal Virginia, as Obligee, in the	strield Center Ohio, 44251 a c al office in the City of <u>Westfield C</u> e penal sum of <u>5% of bid amoun</u>	Center, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State  t(\$ 5% of bid amount) for the payment of which,				
of West	with its principal virginia, as Obligee, in the	al office in the City of <u>Westfield C</u> e penal sum of <u>5% of hid amoun</u>	Center, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State  t(\$ 5% of bid amount) for the payment of which,				
	Virginia, as Obligee, in th	e penal sum of <u>5% of bid amoun</u>	t (\$ 5% of bid amount ) for the payment of which,				
	well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successor						
	The Condition of the abo	ve obligation is such that whereas	the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the				
Departn	nent of Administration a co	ertain bid or proposal, attached her	eto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for				
DEP14	1121 Twin Branch Port	al Project according to plans ar	d specifications.				
	NOW THEREFORE,						
agreeme force an	nd shall furnish any other ent created by the accepta d effect. It is expressly un	ccepted and the Principal shall ent bonds and insurance required by tance of said bid, then this obligation	er into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the n shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full lity of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,				
way imp waive no	aired or affected by any extension	xtension of the time within which that.	prees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no ne Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby not set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations				
have cai			presents to be signed by their proper officers, this				
9th		, 20 07	resents to be signed by their proper officers, this				
<u> Ulli</u>	day of odly	, 20 <u>01</u> ,					
- Dringing!	Corporate Seal						
-ппсіраі	Corporate Sear		Eastern Arrow Corporation DBA Pioneer Construction (Name of Principal)				
			$\mathcal{N} = \mathcal{N} = \mathcal{N} = \mathcal{N} = \mathcal{N}$				
	•		(Must be President or				
•			Vice President)				
			Ann Morehvell Dussident				
			Ann Wardwell, President (Title)				
			()				
Suratu C	armarata Caal						
Surety C	orporate Seal		Ohio Farmers Insurance Company (Name of Surety)				

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

General Power of Attorney

# Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

ROSS E. JOHNSON, PATRICIA C. BAIRE, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, undertakings, and recognizances; provided, however, that the penal sum of any one such instrument executed hereunder shall not exceed FIVE MILLION DOLLARS AND NO CENTS (\$5,000,000)----

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for

and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting

held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their **Senior Executive** and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this **10th** day of **DECEMBER** A.D., **2004**.

State of Ohio
County of Medina

Script SEAL

State of Ohio
County of Medina

Script SEAL

State of Ohio
Seals

SEAL

State of Ohio
Seals

SEAL

State of Ohio
Seals

SEAL

State of Ohio
Seals

SEAL

State of Ohio
Seals

SEAL

State of Ohio
Seals

SEAL

State of Ohio
Seals

Seals

SEAL

State of Ohio
Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals

Sea





WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY
WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

By: Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 10th day of DECEMBER A.D., 2004, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

ss.:



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public
My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 9th day of July 2007 A.D.,







Frank A. Carrino, Secretary